liquidity risk. Ageing analysis and monitoring of specific credit allowances are undertaken to manage credit
risk. Liquidity risk is monitored through annual budgets and regular forecasts. The analysis undertaken
enables the Board to determine the overseas price list, the level of debt appropriate to the business and other
factors which may impact on the Group's risk profile.

The method of monitoring risk has not altered from the previous corresponding period.

Currency risk

   2025 2024

Financial Assets   $’000 $’000

Current assets (inc. cash and trade receivables) USD 11,640  8,897
 NZD 7,534  2,123

 CAN 9,793  6,747

 GBP 1,685  1,031

 SGD 3,161  2,929

Financial Liabilities

Current liabilities (inc. trade and other payables) USD 6,777 6,808

 NZD 1,785 395

 CAN 4,466 2,951

 GBP 335 220

  SGD 847 908

Sensitivity Analysis

The Group currently has material exposures to the currencies in the table below.

At 30 June, had the Australian Dollar moved, as illustrated in the table below, with all other variables held
constant, post tax profit and equity would have been affected as follows:

Post Tax Profit
Higher/(Lower)

Equity
Higher/(Lower)

   2025 2024 2025 2024
Group   $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

AUD/USD +10%   46  (208)  (1,587) (1,605)

AUD/USD -10%   (46) 208 1,587  1,605

AUD/NZD +10%   (103) (132)  (683) (186)

AUD/NZD -10%   103  132 683  186

AUD/CAN +10%   (165) (105) (294) (313)

AUD/CAN -10%   165  105  294  313

AUD/GBP +10%   (59) (15)  (100) (89)

AUD/GBP -10%   59  15 100  89

AUD/SGD +10%   (169) (119)  (180)  (169)

AUD/SGD -10%   169  119 180 169

Management believe the balance date risk exposures are representative of the risk exposure inherent in the
financial instruments. A movement of + and – 10% is selected because a review of recent exchange rate
movements and economic data suggests this range is reasonable. All the amounts in the table above are
displayed in $AUD.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements – 30 June 2025

59

Austco Healthcare Limited

NOTE 27: FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONTINUED)

Interest Rate Risk

The Group's exposure to interest rate risk, which is the risk that a financial instrument’s value will fluctuate